

CERTIFICATION OF TAX DEED APPLICATION

Sections 197.502 and 197.542, Florida Statutes

DR-513 Rule 12D-16.002 F.A.C Effective 07/19 Page 1 of 2

1224. . = 10

Part 1: Tax Deed	Application Infor	mation						
Applicant Name Applicant Address						cation date	Apr 17, 2024	
Property description	perty WALKER C CARSON TRUSTEE FOR					cate#	2022 / 745	
	JACKSON, MS 39211 7660 LAWTON ST 02-2455-000 LT 45 OAKHURST S/D PB 2 P 90 OR 6794 P 1243					certificate issued	06/01/2022	
Part 2: Certificat	es Owned by App	licant and	l Filed wi	th Tax Deed	Applic	ation		
Column 1 Certificate Number	Columi er Date of Certifi			olumn 3 unt of Certificate	Column 4 Interest		Column 5: Total (Column 3 + Column 4)	
# 2022/745	06/01/2	022		765.37		38.27	803.64	
	→Part 2: Total*					803.64		
Part 3: Other Ce	rtificates Redeem	ed by App	olicant (C	ther than Co	unty)			
Column 1 Certificate Number	Column 2 Date of Other Certificate Sale	Face A	Column 3 Face Amount of Other Certificate Column 4 Tax Collector's Fee Interest		Total (Column 3 + Column 4 + Column 5)			
# 2023/718	06/01/2023		747.01		6.25	59.92	813.18	
1-2-2-1		<u> </u>				Part 3: Total*	813.18	
Part 4: Tax Colle	ector Certified Am	ounts (Li	nes 1-7)		14 C			
	ificates in applicant's			r certificates red	deeme	d by applicant f Parts 2 + 3 above	1,616.82	
Delinguent taxes paid by the applicant						0.00		
Current taxes paid by the applicant						661.91		
Property information report fee						200.00		
5. Tax deed application fee					175.00			
6. Interest accrue	ed by tax collector un	der s.197.5	542, F.S. (s	ee Tax Collecto	or Instr	uctions, page 2)	0.00	
7.	1		<u> </u>			tal Paid (Lines 1-6)	2,653.73	
I certify the above i	nformation is true and	d the tax ce	ertificates, i	nterest, properts attached.	ty infor	mation report fee, a	nd tax collector's fees	
Sign here:	nature Tax Cyllector or Des	signee			C	Escambia, Florid Pate April 25th,		

Send this certification to the Clerk of Court by 10 days after the date signed. See Instructions on Page 2

+6.25

Pai	rt 5: Clerk of Court Certified Amounts (Lines 8-14)
8.	
9.	Certified or registered mail charge
10.	Clerk of Court advertising, notice for newspaper, and electronic auction fees
11.	Recording fee for certificate of notice
12.	Sheriff's fees
13.	Interest (see Clerk of Court Instructions, page 2)
14.	Total Paid (Lines 8-13)
15.	Plus one-half of the assessed value of homestead property, if applicable under s. 197.502(6)(c), F.S.
16.	Statutory opening bid (total of Lines 7, 14, 15, and 16 if applicable)
<u> </u>	
Sign t	Date of sale 12/04/2024 Signature, Clerk of Court or Designee

INSTRUCTIONS

Tax Collector (complete Parts 1-4)

Part 2: Certificates Owned by Applicant and Filed with Tax Deed Application

Enter the Face Amount of Certificate in Column 3 and the Interest in Column 4 for each certificate number. Add Columns 3 and 4 and enter the amount in Column 5.

Part 3: Other Certificates Redeemed by Applicant (Other than County)

Total. Add the amounts in Columns 3, 4 and 5

Part 4: Tax Collector Certified Amounts (Lines 1-7)

Line 1, enter the total of Part 2 plus the total of Part 3 above.

Total Paid, Line 7: Add the amounts of Lines 1-6

Line 6, Interest accrued by tax collector. Calculate the 1.5 percent interest accrued from the month after the date of application through the month this form is certified to the clerk. Enter the amount to be certified to the clerk on Line 6. The interest calculated by the tax collector stops before the interest calculated by the clerk begins. See Section 197.542, F.S., and Rule 12D-13.060(3), Florida Administrative Code.

The tax collector's interest for redemption at the time of the tax deed application is a cost of redemption, which encompasses various percentages of interest on certificates and omitted or delinquent taxes under Section 197.502, F.S. This interest is calculated before the tax collector calculates the interest in Section 197.542, F.S.

Attach certified statement of names and addresses of persons who must be notified before the sale of the property. Send this form and any required attachments to the Clerk of Court within 10 days after it is signed.

Clerk of Court (complete Part 5)

Line 13: Interest is calculated at the rate of 1.5 percent per month starting from the first day of the month after the month of certification of this form through the last day of the month in which the sale will be held. Multiply the calculated rate by the total of Line 7, minus Line 6, plus Lines 8 through 12. Enter the amount on Line 13.

Line 14: Enter the total of Lines 8-13. Complete Lines 15-18, if applicable.

APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

512 R. 12/16

Section 197.502, Florida Statutes

Application Number: 2400400

UAN C CAPOTE MIKON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. AND OCEAN BANK 80 NW 42 AVE #204 MIAMI, FL 33126, old the listed tax certificate and hereby surrender the same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon Account Number Certificate No. Date Legal Description
Account Number Certificate No. Date Legal Description 02-2455-000 2022/745 06-01-2022 LT 45 OAKHURST S/D PB 2 P 90 OR 6794 P 1243 lagree to: 1243
02-2455-000 2022/745 06-01-2022 LT 45 OAKHURST S/D PB 2 P 90 OR 6794 P 1243
1243
•
 redeem all outstanding tax certificates plus interest not in my possession, and pay all delinquent and omitted taxes, plus interest covering the property. pay all Tax Collector's fees, property information report costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees, and Sheriff's costs, if applicable. Attached is the tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description.
which are in my possession. Electronic signature on file
JUAN C CAPOTE MIKON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. AND OCEAN BANK 780 NW 42 AVE #204 MIAMI, FL 33126

Real Estate Search

& Flood

Tangible Property Search

Sale List

<u>Back</u>

Nav. Mode	Acc	ount C	Parcel ID	•					Printer Frien	dly Version	
General Inform						Assessments					
Parcel ID:		303000	000045			Year	Land	lmprv	Total	<u>Cap Val</u>	
Account:		55000				2023	\$47,310	\$0	\$47,310	\$47,310	
Owners:	WALI	KER C CA	ARSON TRU	STEE	FOR	2022	\$47,310	\$0	\$47,310	\$47,310	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			MELA W TRI			2021	\$47,310	\$0	\$47,310	\$47,310	
Mail:	PO BOX 16334										
Situs:		JACKSON, MS 39211 7660 LAWTON ST 32514					Disclaimer				
Use Code:	VACANT RESIDENTIAL P				Tax Estimator						
Taxing Authority:	COUNTY MSTU				File for Exemption(s) Online						
Tax Inquiry:	The second secon					Ren	ort Storm	Damage			
Tax Inquiry link	courtes	sy of Sce	ott Lunsford	i			<u>ITCP</u>	0,10,000,			
Escambia Cour	ity Tax C	Collecto	(<u></u>	-w				
Sales Data	EX TOTAL	L	v 386444 - 18345 , 1844		AND THE STATE OF T	2023	Certified Ro	Exemption	15		
Sale Date	Book	Page	Value	Type	Official Records (New Window)	None	200 - 100 -				
12/08/2011	6794	1246	\$100	ОТ	C _o	Legal	Description				
11/28/2011	6794	1243	\$100	QC	D.			S/D PB 2 P 9	0 OR 6794	P 1243	
08/1993	3414	788	\$6,000	WD	Ď						
03/1986	2195	896	\$52,500		Ē,	Extra	Features			All and a second	
Official Record						None			AND AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY	Militar	
Escambia Cou	nty Cler	k of the	Circuit Cou	irt and	i Comptroller				Launch Inte	ractiva Ma	
Parcel Informa	ation						appear the second	do estaco	Launon	TIGOLING ING	
Section Map Id: 17-1S-30-2			agge allegative fig. 1990	-							
Approx. Acreage: 2.4897											
Zoned: P HDMU HDMU HDMU HDMU HDMU HDMU HDMU			-								
HDMU HDMU HDMU HDMU HDMU	Nie	w Floric	<u>da Departm</u>	ent of	Environmental Pro	tection(<u>I</u>	DEP) Data				

nformation <u>Open</u> Report		
	Buildings	
2 (1990)	Images	

5/10/2002 12:00:00 AM

The primary use of the assessment data is for the preparation of the current year tax roll. No responsibility or liability is assumed for inaccuracies or errors.

Last Updated:04/30/2024 (tc.5702)

Pam Childers
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA
INST# 2024032316 4/30/2024 2:43 PM
OFF REC BK: 9139 PG: 125 Doc Type: TDN

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That MIKON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC AND OCEAN BANK holder of Tax Certificate No. 00745, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2022 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

LT 45 OAKHURST S/D PB 2 P 90 OR 6794 P 1243

SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 1 S, RANGE 30 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 022455000 (1224-70)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

C CARSON WALKER TRUSTEE FOR PAMELA W WALKER TRUST

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Wednesday in the month of December, which is the 4th day of December 2024.

Dated this 30th day of April 2024.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

SA COUNTY LOS

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

Emily Hogg Deputy Clerk

PAM CHILDERS

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ARCHIVES AND RECORDS CHILDSUPPORT CIRCUIT CIVIL CIRCUIT CRIMINAL COUNTY CIVIL COUNTY CRIMINAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS FAMILY LAW JURY ASSEMBLY JUVENILE MENTAL HEALTH MIS **OPERATIONAL SERVICES PROBATE** TRAFFIC



COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

BRANCH OFFICES
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
JUVENILE DIVISION
CENTURY

CLERK TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OFFICIAL RECORDS COUNTY TREASURY AUDITOR

PAM CHILDERS, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT Tax Certificate Redeemed From Sale Account: 022455000 Certificate Number: 000745 of 2022

Payor: C CARSON WALKER 3756 COKER RD MADISON MS 39110 Date 6/27/2024

Clerk's Check #

700144043

Clerk's Total

\$510.72

Tax Collector Check #

1

Tax Collector's Total

\$2,978.43

Postage

\$100.00

Researcher Copies

\$0.00

Recording

\$10.00

Prep Fee

\$7.00

Total Received

\$3,696.15

PAM CHILDERS

Clerk of the Circuit Court

Received By: Deputy Clerk

Escambia County Government Complex • 221 Palafox Place Ste 110 • PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32502 (850) 595-3793 • FAX (850) 595-4827 • http://www.clerk.co.escambia.fl.us

PLEASE GALL IF THERE

THANKS,

C, CARBON WALLER 601-291-1918



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT

3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 | Phone: 850-466-3077

SCOTT LUNSFORD, ES TAX ACCOUNT #:	02-2455-000	CERTIFICATE #:	2022-7	7.45
THIS REPORT IS NOT TREPORT IS LIMITED TO INFORMATION REPORT INFORMATION REPORT The attached Report preportion and a list information and a list encumbrances recorded in title to said land as listed	OTHE PERSON(S) EXECT AS THE RECIPIENT ared in accordance with the record of the land describing and copies of all open the Official Record Boton page 2 herein. It is the	HE LIABILITY FOR ERROPESSLY IDENTIFIED BE (S) OF THE PROPERTY I the instructions given by the ped herein together with current or unsatisfied leases, mortoks of Escambia County, Flue responsibility of the party listed is not received, the of	ORS OR OMISS Y NAME IN TH NFORMATION e user named aborent and delinque gages, judgment orida that appear named above to	IONS IN THIS IE PROPERTY REPORT. In the includes a lent ad valorem is and in the includer the includer the includer of the in
and mineral or any subsur	face rights of any kind o boundary line disputes, a	kes and assessments due not nature; easements, restrict and any other matters that w	ions and covena	nts of record;
		ity or sufficiency of any docitle, a guarantee of title, or a		
Use of the term "Report"	herein refers to the Propo	erty Information Report and	I the documents a	attached hereto.
Period Searched: Aug	ust 13, 2004 to and incl	uding August 13, 2024	Abstractor:	Vicki Campbell
BY				

Michael A. Campbell, As President

Malphel

THE ATTACHED REPORT IS ISSUED TO:

Dated: August 13, 2024

PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT

CONTINUATION PAGE

August 13, 2024

Tax Account #: 02-2455-000

- 1. The Grantee(s) of the last deed(s) of record is/are: C. CARSON WALKER AS TRUSTEE OF THE PAMELA W. WALKER TRUST DATED JULY 20, 2009
 - By Virtue of Warranty Deed recorded 12/8/2011 in OR 6794/1243
- 2. The land covered by this Report is: See Attached Exhibit "A"
- **3.** The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens, and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report appear of record:
 - a. MSBU Lien in favor of Escambia County recorded 10/02/1998 OR 4313/295
 - b. MSBU Lien in favor of Escambia County recorded 01/24/1999 OR 4428/2006
- 4. Taxes:

Taxes for the year(s) NONE are delinquent.

Tax Account #: 02-2455-000 Assessed Value: \$47,310.00

Exemptions: NONE

5. We find the following HOA names in our search (if a condominium, the condo docs book and page are included for your review): **NONE**

Payment of any special liens/assessments imposed by City, County, and/or State.

Note: Escambia County and/or local municipalities may impose special liens/assessments. These liens/assessments are not discovered in a title search or shown above. These special assessments typically create a lien on real property. The entity that governs subject property must be contacted to verify payment status.

PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC.

PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT

3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 | Phone 850-466-3077

Scott Lunsford Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, FL 32591

TAX ACCOUNT #:

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA

TAX DEED SALE DATE: DEC 4, 2024

02-2455-000

CERTIFICATE #: 2022-745

In compliance with Section 197.522, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of those persons, firms, and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above-described property. The above-referenced tax sale certificate is being submitted as proper notification of tax deed sale.

YES	NO	
	\boxtimes	Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521
\boxtimes		Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502
	\boxtimes	Homestead for 2023 tax year.

C CARSON WALKER TRUSTEE FOR THE PAMELA W. WALKER TRUST PO BOX 16334 JACKSON, MS 39211

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this 15th day of Aug, 2024.

PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC.

Malphel

BY: Michael A. Campbell, As It's President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but addresses are not guaranteed to be true or correct.

PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT

August 13, 2024 Tax Account #:02-2455-000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION EXHIBIT "A"

LT 45 OAKHURST S/D PB 2 P 90 OR 6794 P 1243

SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 1 S, RANGE 30 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 02-2455-000 (1224-70)

Recorded in Public Records 12/08/2011 at 09:08 AM OR Book 6794 Page 1243, Instrument #2011086914, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL Recording \$18.50 Deed Stamps \$0.70

10.00 8.50 170 4.00 33.30

Without benefit of title examination this instrument prepared by: William V. Linne, Esquire 127 Palafox Place, Suite 100 Post Office Box 12347 Pensacola, Florida 32591-2347

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that PAMELA W. WALKER, the unremarried widow of Felion S. Walker, whose address is 4083 Tujunga Avenue, Apartment 201, Studio City, California 91604 (hereinafter "Grantor"), for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have bargained, sold, conveyed and granted unto C. CARSON WALKER, as Trustee of the Pamela W. Walker Trust dated July 20, 2009, whose address is Post Office Box 16334, Jackson, Mississippi 39211 (hereinafter "Grantee"), his successors and assigns, forever, an undivided interest in the real property located in Escambia County, Florida described as follows:

(7660 Lawton Street)

Lot 45, Oakhurst, a subdivision of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 17, Township 1 South, Range 30 West, according to plat recorded in Plat Book 2, Page 90, of said county.

Property Appraiser's Parcel I.D. No.: 171S303000000045

The above property is subject to taxes for current year and to valid easements and restrictions of record affecting the above property, if any, which are not hereby reimposed. Subject also to liens, encumbrances, oil, gas and mineral reservations of record.

If C. Carson Walker resigns or otherwise ceases to serve as Trustee, then the Trustee shall be the person or persons (including a qualified institution) named by C. Carson Walker in a writing executed by C. Carson Walker during his life or by the Last Will and Testament of C. Carson Walker. If C. Carson Walker has named no other person, then the Trustee shall be the person or persons named by LAURA WALKER BOND and C. DAVID WALKER (including themselves), or whichever of Laura Walker Bond or C. David Walker is living and suffering under no legal disability. If neither Laura Walker Bond or C. David Walker is able to appoint, then the person or persons name by C. Carson Walker, if then living and suffering under no legal disability. If C. Carson Walker is unable to name a successor, then the person or persons named by MATTHEW WALKER and BRYAN WALKER (other than themselves) or whichever of Matthew Walker and Bryan Walker is then living and suffering under no legal disability.

Said Trustees are vested with full rights of ownership over said real property, or the interest therein with full power and authority to deal in and with said real property, and the interest therein or any part thereof. Said Trustees are hereby conferred, pursuant to the requirements of Florida Statute Section 689.071, with the full power and authority to either protect, conserve, and to sell, or to lease, or to encumber, or otherwise manage and dispose of said real property, described above.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging or in anywise appertaining. To have and to hold the same unto the Grantee named, his successors and assigns forever.

Said Grantor does fully warrant the title to said property and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has hereunto set her hand and seal on this 28 day of 2011.
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:
Princhense of 1st Witness; JOAN Kalachi PAMELA W. WALKER
Print Name of 1st Witness: 1011 Kalachi PAMELA W. WALKER Print Name of 2nd Witness: DANIEL G. MONEZ
STATE OF COUNTY OF LOS Angeles
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28th day of Nov. 2011, by PAMELA W. WALKER, who is:

personally known to me produced Newada Dehic as identification.

STELLA KALACHI Commission # 1811328 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2012 NOTARY PUBLIC
Typed Name: Stella
Commission Expires: Commission No.: 48

clients\walker-pamela\lawton street.deed

OR BK 4313 PGO295 Escambia County, Florida INSTRUMENT 98-525864 RCD Oct 02, 1998 08:57 am Escambia County, Florida

NOTICE OF LIEN

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court INSTRUMENT 98-525864

FIRE PROTECTION MUNICIPAL SERVICE BENEFIT UNIT (MSBU)

Re:

ACCT.NO. 02 2455 000 000

WALKER FELTON S 17605 BRYAN PL GRANADA HILLS CA 91344

AMOUNT \$140.80

THIS Notice of Lien is hereby filed pursuant to Section 1-15-63 of the Escambia County, Florida Code of Ordinances for delinquent annual assessments for fiscal years prior to and including September 30, 1998 plus a 10% penalty charge against real property, more particularly described as:

LT 45 DB 530 P 767 OAKHURST S/D PB 2 P 90

PROP.NO. 17 1S 30 3000 000 045

filed in the public records of Escambia County. This constitutes a lien against the property identified above until discharged and satisfied by payment to the Clerk of the Circuit Court of the lien, plus penalties, in the total amount of \$140.80. Evidence of discharge and satisfaction of this lien can be recorded in the public records of Escambia County, Florida by the Clerk of the Circuit Court

This lien shall not be assigned to any person. Until fully satisfied by payment, discharged or barred by law, this lien shall remain equal in rank and dignity with the liens of all state, county, district or municipal taxes and special assessments and superior in rank and dignity to all other subsequently filed liens, encumbrances, titles and claims in, to, or against the property. This lien may be enforced at any time by the Board of County Commissioners subsequent to the date of recording of this Notice of Lien for the amount due under the recorded lien, including all penalties, plus costs and a reasonable attorney's fee by proceedings in a court of equity to foreclose liens in the manner in which a mortgage lien is foreclosed or under the provisions of Chapter 173, Florida Statutes or the collection and enforcement of payment thereof may be accomplished by any other method authorized by Taw.

Date: 09/04/1998

Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court

Ernie Lea Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Wanta M. McBreawcy Deputty Country COUNTY

OR BK 4428 PG2006 Escambia County, Florida INSTRUMENT 99-622268

NOTICE OF LIEN

RCD Jun 24, 1999 09:20 am Escambia County, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court INSTRUMENT 99-622268

FIRE PROTECTION MUNICIPAL SERVICE BENEFIT UNIT (MSBU)

WALKER FELTON S & PAMELA W 18132 ANDREA CIRCLE S #2 NORTHREDGE CA 91325 Re:

ACCT.NO. 02 2455 000 000

TRUOMA \$35.20

THIS Notice of Lien is hereby filed pursuant to Section 1-15-63 of the Escambia County, Florida Code of Ordinances for delinquent annual assessments for the fiscal year October 1, 1998 through September 30, 1999 plus a 10% penalty charge against real property, more particularly described as:

LT 45 OR 2195 P 896 OR 3414 P 788 OAKHURST S/D PB 2 P 90

PROP.NO. 17 1S 30 3000 000 045

filed in the public records of Escambia County. This constitutes a lien against the property identified above until discharged and satisfied by payment to the Clerk of the Circuit Court of the lien, plus penalties, in the total amount of \$35.20. Evidence of discharge and satisfaction of this lien can be recorded in the public records of Escambia County, Florida by the Clerk of the Circuit Court

This lien shall not be assigned to any person. Until fully satisfied by payment, discharged or barred by law, this lien shall remain equal in rank and dignity with the liens of all state, county, district or municipal taxes and special assessments and superior in rank and dignity to all other subsequently filed liens, encumbrances, titles and claims in, to, or against the property. This lien may be enforced at any time by the Board of County Commissioners subsequent to the date of recording of this Notice of Lien for the amount due under the recorded lien, including all penalties, plus costs and a reasonable attorney's fee by proceedings in a court of equity to foreclose liens in the manner in which a mortgage lien is foreclosed or under the provisions of Chapter 173, Florida Statutes or the collection and enforcement of payment thereof may be accomplished by any other method authorized by Taw.

Date: 05/24/1995

05/24/199 Date:

by the Circuit Court of Circuit Finance Director

Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit

COUNTY TUIL COUNTY